



Vesteda Finance BV EUR 35,000,000 1.899% Notes due 15 December 2027

Final Terms and Conditions of the Bonds

Transaction Overview

Issuer : Vesteda Finance B.V.

Guarantors : Custodian Vesteda Fund I B.V.

Custodian Vesteda Fund III B.V. Custodian Vesteda Fund IV B.V.

Documentation : Issued off the Issuer's €1,500,000,000 Guaranteed Euro

Medium Term Note Programme

Status : Senior, unsecured

Issuer Rating : BBB+ Stable (S&P)

Issuance Rating : BBB+ Stable (S&P) (expected)

Form of Notes : Bearer

New Global Note : Yes

Denomination Currency : Euro ("EUR")

Issue Amount : EUR 35,000,000

Denomination : EUR 100,000

Status : Senior

Trade Date : 8 December 2017

Settlement Date : 15 December 2017 (T+5 Business Days)

Maturity Date : 15 December 2027

Issue Price : 100%

Interest Rate : 1.899% per annum; payable annually in arrear

Interest Payment Dates : Payable annually on 15 December each year, commencing

on 15 December 2018, up to and including the Maturity

Date

Yield : 1.899% annual

Mid-Swap : 0.799%

Re-offer spread to Mid-Swap : 110bps

Issuer Refinancing Call : 15 September 2027

Change of Control Put : Applicable

Redemption Amount : 100% of Issue Amount





Vesteda Finance BV EUR 35,000,000 1.899% Notes due 15 December 2027

Final Terms and Conditions of the Bonds

Fees : 0.30%

All-in Price: : 99.70% (based on 0.30% fee)

All-in Yield: : 1.932% (based on 0.30% fee)

Day Count : Actual/Actual (ICMA)

Business Day Convention : Following unadjusted

Business Days for Payment : TARGET

Governing Law : Dutch Law

Settlement : Euroclear / Clearstream
Listing : Euronext Amsterdam

Joint Lead Managers : Deutsche Bank AG, London Branch and ING Bank N.V.

ISIN/ Common Code : XS1736944072 / 173694407

Selling Restrictions : Reg S Cat 2; TEFRA D





Vesteda Finance BV EUR 35,000,000 1.899% Notes due 15 December 2027

Final Terms and Conditions of the Bonds

The description of the securities in this term sheet is indicative and subject to change, and has been prepared for information purposes only. The term sheet does not purport to be complete nor to inform you of any possible risks. The Joint Lead Managers or any of their affiliates (together "the JLMs"), make no representation or warranty relating to the accuracy or completeness of the information herein. This term sheet is not and should not be interpreted as an offer, a solicitation of an offer, or a request or recommendation to subscribe for, or any advice or recommendation to conclude, any transaction. The JLMs accept no liability for any direct, indirect or consequential loss or expense which you may incur as a result of acting or omitting to act in reliance on this term sheet. If and when an offer is made, it will be on the basis of offering materials which will be made available to you upon request. It is solely on these documents that you should rely. Before making an investment decision you should seek advice from such independent advisers as you deem necessary. The JLMs are not acting as your financial adviser or fiduciary in any transaction.

This indicative term sheet is only intended for the use of the original recipient and may not be reproduced, redistributed or passed on to any other person or published, in whole or in part, for any purpose. Should the JLMs decide to offer or sell any securities, those securities will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act") and may not be offered or sold in the United States except pursuant to an exemption from or in a transaction not subject to the registration requirements of the Securities Act.